



through the office bearer of Association at Exh.C-6. That application has been allowed today. Now, the opponents can be represented through office bearer. Indeed, the opponents wasted much of the time, however, they should be given one opportunity to correct themselves. Hence, the order follows,

**ORDER**

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) No cross order dtd.18/12/2023 is hereby set aside.
- 3) Parties to proceed on next date.

**Date : 06/01/2025**  
**Thane**

pps/-

**(Abhijit R. Solapure)**  
**Presiding Officer**  
**Fourth Labour Court, Thane**